OFFICE TRUST DEED	Volmas Page 946
3574 01-12-95A11:08 RCVD TRUST DEED THIS TRUST DEED, made this 5th day of Janu	
THIS TRUST DEED, made this 5th day of Janu MICHAEL A. HODGINS	191
ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW INC	, as Grantos,
ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. JOHN F. HAGARTY and ROSEMARIE HAGARTY, husband an	id wife, with full rights of
** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** ***	, as Beneficiary,
WITNESSETH:	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee Klamath County, Oregon, described as:	e in trust, with power of sale, the property in
See Legal Description attached hereto and Marked reference made a part hereof as though fully set	
表示のできた。 表現である。 大学のでは、大学のでは、大学のでは、大学のでは、 1、大学のでは、またりには、大学のでは、またりには、またりには、またりには、またりには、またりには、ままりには、またりには、またりには、またりには、またりには、またりには、またりには、またりには、またりには、またりには、またりには、またりには、まればればればればればればればればればればればればればればればればればればれば	**
वैद्यास्त्रात्वकृति व्यवस्था प्रतिविद्या सम्बद्धाः विद्यालयाः ।	
ether with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and a hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures no property.	all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now ow or hereafter attached to or used in connection with
FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreemen TEN THOUSAND and NO/100	
e of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, sooner paid, to be due and payable Maturity of note,	the linal payment of principal and interest hereof, if
The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, sta comes due and payable. Should the grantor either agree to, attempt to, or actually or all (or any part) of grantor's interest in it without first obtaining the written efficiary's option*, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the	ly sell, convey, or assign all (or any part) of the prop- ten consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the a maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall be
me immediately due and payable. The execution by grantor of an earnest money ignment. Consent not to be unreasonably withheld. To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:	
 To protect, preserve and maintain the property in good condition and re- vement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of the property. 	4.7
 To complete or restore promptly and in good and habitable condition any naged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor. 	
3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and requests, to join in executing such tinancing statements pursuant to the Uniform pay for tiling same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of noise as may be deemed desirable by the beneticiary.	Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and
4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings now mage by tire and such other hazards as the beneticiary may from time to time ritten in companies acceptable to the beneticiary, with loss payable to the latter; lary as soon as insured; if the grantor shall fail for any reason to procure any such least fifteen days prior to the expiration of any policy of insurance now or hereal re the same at grantor's expense. The amount collected under any tire or other in y indebtedness secured hereby and in such order as beneficiary may determine, or a any part thereof, may be released to grantor. Such application or release shall no	equire, in an amount not less than \$ 188812016 V all policies of insurance shall be delivered to the bene-insurance and to deliver the policies to the beneficiary state placed on the buildings, the beneficiary may promourance policy may be applied by beneficiary upon at option of beneficiary the entire amount so collected.
ler or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. 5. To keep the property free from construction liens and to pay all taxes, a sessed upon or against the property before any part of such taxes, assessments as amptly deliver receipts therefor to beneficiary; should the grantor tail to make pays or other charges payable by grantor, either by direct payment or by providing int, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment thereof, and the amount so jured hereby, together with the obligations described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of the debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any rights arising from breach interest as aforesaid, the property hereinbefore described, as well as the grant for the payment of the obligation herein described, and all such payments a	und other charges become past due or delinquent and ayment of any taxes, assessments, insurance premiums beneficiary with lunds with which to make such paypaid, with interest at the rate set forth in the note its trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of of any of the covenents hereol and for such payments, tor, shall be bound to the same extent that they are
the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the beneficiary, render all sums is and constitute a breach of this trust deed. 6. To pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust including the cost of title.	secured by this trust deed immediately due and pay-
stee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation and trustee's and 7. To appear in and delend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the	e security rights or powers of beneficiery or trustee;
I in any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may appea pay all costs and expenses, including evidence of title and the beneficiary's or tru	ustee's attorney's fees; the amount of attorney's fees
ntioned in this paragraph 7 in all cases shall be fixed by the trial court and in the trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum as the appellate court shall a ney's fees on such appeal. It is mutually agreed that:	djudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's ac-
In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under lary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the	
TE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an awings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United St perty of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency the ARNINGS: 12 USC 1701]-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option.	tates, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real sersof, or an escrew agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.553.
The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's con	
TRUST DEED	STATE OF OREGON,
	County of
Andrew Commence of the Commenc	I certify that the within instru-
	ment was received for record on the
francisco de la las destados de conferencia de la como dela como de la como d	ato'clockM., and recorded
THE STORMAN OF THE PROPERTY OF	ar o clock/N ., and recorded
DE ROBERTO DE SPACE RESERVED SPACE RESERVED FOIL	in book/reel/volume Noon
Granter Foil SPACE RZISERVED FOIL SECONDER SUSE	in book/reel/volume Noon pageor as lee/file/instru-
The state of the s	in book/reel/volume Noon

County affixed.

By Deplay

After Recording Return to (Name, Address, Zip):

ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC.
525 MAIN STREET
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601
ATTENTION: COLLECTION DEPT

17 1 2 7

which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, supranes and attorney's tess necessarily paid or incurred by genter in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it that upon any reasonable costs and supranes and attorney's fees, both in the total and appollate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by baseliclary in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary pay and secured hereby; and granter agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as half be recessary.

In the such and appollate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by baseliclary in such proceeding the inshire of a processor and the note for endorsement (in case of till reconveyances, for cancellation), without affecting the inshire of a processor and the note for endorsement (in case of till reconveyances, for cancellation), without affecting the inshire of a processor of the individual control of the such individual thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement affecting this deed or the land or charge thereoi; (d) legally entitled thereto? and the recitors therefor a entry The grantes in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or premot legally entitled thereto?" and the recitors therefor a entry The grantes in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or premot legally entitled thereto?" and the recitors therefor a entry that the such as a such control of the truthindress thereof of any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$\$\frac{1}{2}\$.

10. Upon any delault by granter hereunder, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in premise thereof in the process of the proce

70

to he D.

Do not lass or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before

onvayance will be made.

KOMA 1907 - 1915 - Company promi prima Diduction - 11, 1963, Province Commission

and that the grantor will warrant and torever detend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below).

(b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devises, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including piedges, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person: that it the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first shows written.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has execu	ted this instrument the day and year first above written.
*IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) not applicable; if warranty (c) is applicable and the beneficiary is a credite as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Londing Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making require disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent	MICHAEL A. HODGINS
If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.	
STATE OF OREGON, County of	Klamath)ss.
by Michael A. Hodgins	rledged before me on January 6 ,1995
This instrument was acknow	redded before me and
AS	
OFFICIAL SEAL DEBRA BUCKINGHAM NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 020140 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 19, 1996	Dubia Butingla Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires 12.9.94
REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be	ssed only while obligations have been paid.
rust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indicted	ess secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the mess secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you berewith the parties designed by the terms of the trust and the district of the first
/AI ED; 10	• •

Bermiciary

Lot 25, Block 125, MILLS ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

ALSO all that portion of the strip of land lying contiguous to the Northerly boundary of Lot 25, Block 125, MILLS ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, shown on the map filed May 1, 1926 in the Klamath County Records, and between extensions of the Easterly boundary line and the Westerly boundary line of said Lot to the centerline of that strip of land described in that certain correction deed to the United States dated September 28, 1912, recorded in Book 38 at Page 209, filed in the Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

CODE 1 MAP 3809-33AD TL 3700

STATE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAP	MATH: SS.	
Filed for record at request of	Aspen Title & Escrow	the 13th day
of Jan A.D., 19 05	_at _11:08o'clock AM., a	and duly recorded in Vol. M95
	Bernetha G. Lets	ch - County Clerk
FEE \$20.00	By Qal	un Mullinsler